
Boys Soccer 2024-2025 Schedule

Month Date Day Event Note

October 10/14/2024 Monday Trials 3pm-6pm No School- Teacher Planning

10/15/2024 Tuesday Trials 4pm-6pm

10/16/2024 Wednesday Trials 3pm-6pm (early release) Roster posted by 10pm

10/17/2024 Thursday Practices Begin 4:15-5:45pm Daily 

10/18/2024 Friday Practice 

10/21/2024 Monday Preseason Training every day all week

10/24/2024 Thursday Red vs. Black match 6:00pm Varsity and JV

10/28/2024 Monday Pat Crandall Preseason Classic 5pm at Episcopal School of Jacksonville

10/29/2024 Tuesday Pat Crandall Preseason Classic 5pm at Episcopal School of Jacksonville

November 11/5/2024 Tuesday at Taylor 6pm / 7:30pm

11/8/2024 Friday Fleming Island

11/11/2024 Monday No School- Holiday

11/12/2024 Tuesday at Ponte Vedra

11/14/2024 Thursday Englewood (varsity only) 6PM kickoff

11/15/2024 Friday Stanton

11/19/2024 Tuesday at Mandarin

11/21/2024 Thursday Sandalwood

11/25 - 29 /2024 Mon. - Fri. No School- Holiday

December 12/4/2024 Wednesday at Fletcher

12/6/2024 Friday Spruce Creek at Daytona State College (home team) 6PM and 7:45PM

12/12/2024 Thursday St. Josephs (varsity only) 6pm kickoff

12/16/2024 Monday at Atlantic Coast

12/18/2024 Wednesday Nease (JV only) Holiday Cup

12/19/2024 Thursday at Nease (varsity only) Holiday Cup

12/23/2024 Monday No School- Holiday Begins

January 1/3/2025 Friday No School- Teacher Planning

1/6/2025 Monday at Beachside classes resume for students

1/8/2025 Wednesday at St. Augustine

1/10/2025 Friday Tocoi Senior Night

1/14/2025 Tuesday at Bartram Trail

1/16/2025 Thursday Yulee (varsity only) 6pm

1/20/2025 Monday No School- Holiday

1/23/2025 Thursday District Semi-Final at higher seed 7pm

1/28/2025 Tuesday District Final at higher seed 7pm

February 2/4/2025 Tuesday Regional Quarter-Final

2/7/2025 Friday Regional Semi-Final

2/12/2025 Wednesday Regional Final

2/14/2025 Friday No School- Teacher Planning

2/17/2025 Monday No School- Holiday

see block below for additional dates

Oct. 14

Oct. 28 - Nov. 2

Nov. 4

Jan. 18

Jan. 18

Jan. 22-30

Feb. 4, 7, 12

Feb. 11, 14, 19

Feb. 18-22

Feb. 25- Mar. 1

Match Kickoff Times are 5:30pm (JV) and 7:20pm (Varsity) unless otherwise listed

Creekside High School

Preseason Classic tournaments

First regular season playing date & Rosters due

Last regular season date to count toward district tournament seeding

Last regular season playing date

District Tournaments

Regional Tournaments 2A-4A

Florida High School Boys Soccer State Championships 2A- 4A

Florida High School Boys Soccer State Championships 5A- 7A

Regional Tournaments 5A- 7A

First allowable practice date


